134Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
Strobe Lighting
Multiple Static Indicator
Compliance Data:
ATEX – IECEx:
 Zone 1 & 2 – 21 & 22  ATEX II 2 GD IECEx CE

•	 Other	colored	module	for	static	triple	indicator	unit.
•	 Other	lens	colors	available	for	strobe	lighting.
Ordering Information:
Lighting Units:
   Wattage Weight Volume  Catalog Old Catalog
 Type Lamp Holder (W) (kg) (dm3)  Number Number Pack
 Triple Static Indicator
	 Red,	yellow	and	green	 Ba15d	 07	W	 6.8	 31	 SBDCSM0723A	 094989	 1
	 230	Vac	50/60Hz
      Rating Weight Volume  Catalog Old Catalog
 Type   Supply  (amps) (kg) (dm3)  Number Number Pack
 Red Strobe Beacon
	 15	joules	 24	Vdc	 18-30	V	 	 700	mA	 6.8	 31	 SBDCFR1502D	 094971	 1
	 15	joules	 48	Vdc	 40-60	V	 	 350	mA	 6.8	 31	 SBDCFR1504D	 094972	 1
	 15	joules	 110	Vac	 95-127	V	 50/60	Hz	 350	mA	 6.8	 31	 SBDCFR1511A	 094973	 1
	 15	joules	 230	Vac	 185-255	V	 50/60	Hz	 190	mA	 6.8	 31	 SBDCFR1523A	 094974	 1
Series:
Catalog Number Logic:
 SBDC X X XX XXX
Type:
S = Static
F = Flashing
Color:
C = Clear
R = Red
A	=	 Amber
G =	 Green
B = Blue
Y	=	 Yellow
M	=	 Red/Yellow/Green
Voltage:
02D = 24	Vdc
02A = 24	Vac	50/60	Hz
04D = 48	Vdc
04A = 48	Vac	50/60	Hz
11A = 110	Vac	50/60	Hz
23A = 230	Vac	50/60	Hz
Wattage/Joules:
15	=	 15	Joules
LD = LED Lamp
07	=	 7	W
liG
hT
in
G
Lighting: Signaling Products
SBDC Series: Strobe Lighting and Static Triple Indicator – Flameproof
Zone 1 & 2 - 21 & 22
 II 2 GD
ATEX / IECEx
IP66/67 - IK08
136Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
Standards:
 Ex Standards EN / IEC 60079-0; 60079-1; 61241-0; 61241-1
 Product Standards EN / IEC 60598-1
 EMC Standards EN / IEC 55015; 61547
 Other Standards EN / IEC 60529 (IP); 62262 (IK)
Dimensions (mm):
Temperature Rating:
  Gas  Dust
Ambient Temperature Ta = +40°C  Ta = +55°C Ta = +55°C
Strobe	15	joules		 T6	 	 T5	 T95°C
Static	Indicator	 T6	 	 T6	 T80°C
Compliance Table:
 Hazardous Area Gas  Dust
 Certified Type  FLd
 Zones 1 – 2  21 – 22
 Conforming to ATEX 94/9/CE CE 0081     II 2 G  CE 0081     II 2 D
 Symbol of protection ATEX Ex d IIC  Ex tD A21
 Symbol of protection IEC
 T Rating See table  NA